L19000225313

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
• •
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special instructions to r ning cincer.
1
Office Use Only
R KEMPLE
SEP 1 6 2019



2013 SEP 13 Fil 4:

FILED 19 SEP 13 AM 8:07

<u>دی</u>

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 916958

2506755 melsilenan

٠.

т.,

2013

ŝ

<u>.</u>

....

: -

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 150.00

ORDER DATE :	September 13,	2019
--------------	---------------	------

ORDER TIME : 2:36 PM

ORDER NO. : 916958-020

CUSTOMER NO: 7506755

----- <u>C</u>----

CONVERSION DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: BOND WIRELESS, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_____ CERTIFIED COPY

- XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Articles of Conversion of Bond Wireless, LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company into a Florida Limited Liability Company

These Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert Bond Wireless, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Other Business Entity"), into a Florida limited liability company named Bond Wireless, LLC (the Converted Entity") in accordance with s. 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Other Business Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Bond Wireless, LLC.

2. The Other Business Entity is a limited liability company, first organized under the laws of the State of Maryland on November 2, 2015.

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is: Bond Wireless, LLC.

4. These Articles are effective upon the date of filing.

5. The Plan of Conversion has been approved by the Other Business Entity in accordance with all applicable law, the law of its jurisdiction of formation and by each member thereof.

6. The Converted Entity has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under sections 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Wherefore, I, the Authorized Representative of Bond Wireless, LLC, the Converted Entity, have executed these Articles of Conversion this, the 11th day of September, 2019.

CONVERTED ENTITY	3	
BOND WIRELESS, LLC By: Kerry Lynn Bond, Trustee of the Kerry Lynn Bond Living Trust; Authorized Representative	SEP 13 AM 8: 07	FILED
OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY		
BOND WIRELESS, LC By: Kerry Lynn Bond, Trustee of the Kerry Lynn-Bond Living Trust, Authorized Representative		

FL Wireless Art Conv

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BOND WIRELESS, LLC

These Articles of Organization are submitted for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, as the same may from time to time be amended (the "Act").

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: BOND WIRELESS, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 100 First Avenue N. #805, St. Petersburg Florida 33701.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent of the Company are:

Kerry Lynn Bond 100 First Avenue N. #805 St. Petersburg, FL 33701

I, Kerry Lynn Bond, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Acknowledgement and Signeture of Registered Agent Kerry Lyng Bond, Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV – Management

The Company shall be member managed. The name and address of the sole member of the Company is: Kerry Lynn Bond, Authorized Member ("AMBR"), 100 First Avenue N. #805, St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE V - Term

The existence of the Company shall commence upon filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State and its duration shall be perpetual unless and until dissolved as required by the Act or as provided in the Operating Agreement (the "Operating Agreement").

ARTICLE VI - Amendment of Operating Agreement

The member shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the Operating Agreement as contemplated by the Act. The Operating Agreement adopted by the member may be amended, repealed, or altered or a new Operating Agreement may be adopted, from time to time by the member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Kerry Lynn Bond, Trustee, of the Kerry Lynn Bond Living Trust, being the Authorized Member of the Company, have executed these Articles of Organization this 11th day of September, 2019. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

AUTHORIZED MEMBER By: Name: Kerry Lynn Bond, Trustec, of the Kerry Lynn Bond Living Trust

Title: Authorized Member

